
 

 

DRPT Connects  
 

Transit Service Delivery Advisory Committee  
Membership  
Current as of February 5, 2026 
 

John McGlennon (Chair)  
jjmcgl@wm.edu  
 
Cindy Mester (Vice Chair)  
cmester@fallschurchva.gov  
 
Brian Booth  
bbooth@blacksburg.gov 
 
Kate Mattice  
katemattice@novatransit.org 
 
Jim Dyke  
jdyke@mwcllc.com 
 
Ray Smoot  
Raymond.smoot@outlook.com 
 
Paula Melester 
paula@cspdc.org 
 
Noelle Pinkard  
epinkard@hrtransit.org 
 

STAFF  
 

Zach Trogdon  
zach.trogdon@drpt.virginia.gov 
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